2

e
Riverview

2024 Boards (On) to date

OK' 26K

100K

AANLA A
m

franspo . ca

0K

2024 Codiac Ridership

2023 Boards (On)

91K 100K

March 2024 numbers are up approximately 600 over February 2024,
Trending the same trend as 2023.

March 2024 numbers are up approximately 2000 vs March 2023.

No bus service March 29th and 31st for Easter

- Daily average riders are holding strong for 2024.

- Set a target goal of 100k riders for 2024, (10%) increase.
« On target to beat the 10% increase anticipated for 2024.

Board Count by Month 2024

10K

BoardCount

8.8K
l |

January

February
Month

8.9K

March

\

MEW WEST EMIN

WHITE FROST
s VLI AGE

e

112

B Microsoft Bing

RIVERVIEW EAST @%om

Green - 100+

SALISBURY EAST

Board Count by Month 2023

10K

BoardCount

)
0%
v <<?:°

,b((,

Q‘\\

Month

o

Yellow - 10 - 99

}

Board Count (On) to date

T LI dﬁ_J

Moncton

HILLCREST @ "
1

LANDS ZONE C_4

Red 1-9

LE VILLAGE
EN HAUT DU
RUISSEAL

Chartersville
Cemetery

Dieppe

SAINT-ANSELME

w

Petitcadiac

LOWER COVERDALE A

\
© 2024 TomTom, © 2024 Microsoft Corporation
1

Gre
Lake

o ol
& &

5@9

O('

\\6

O 0@"?’


https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=25~0&lvl=1&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=25~0&lvl=1&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO

2

R Ll 2024 vs 2023 Ridership by Day Breakdown (All Routes) - March f‘r anspo c a
iverview ’
400 3

Board Count by Day 2024
2o 432 4o 421 411 421 409 420
387 378 376 374 -
332 331 306 331
258
200 °° - 209 184
200
100 98
75 61
0 L] H N N

March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Service Day Day

NalanEN_§
S RIRAG

361

BoardCount

Board Count by Day 2023
300

268 267 273
255 PLEN 257 292 [l 294
286 [P 037 243 242 577 . 247 538 284 250
233 223
211
189
170
154 161 163

100 =1

52 55 l 54
0 . . .

March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Service Day Day

N
o
o

BoardCount

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31



YTD Days Serviced

0 ' a8 365 Board Count by Stop Name and Average Daily Board Count to date

Top 25 Stops Lowest 25 Stops

StopName anrdCount StopName anrdCount
1110 Main 8025 103 Sussex 0
720 Coverdale 3781 128 Leonard 0
Cleveland/Pinewood 1417 153 Sussex 0
Coverdale / Wedgewood 1199 1. rans p OeCAd 27 Pine Glen 0
1167 Main 870 750 Hillsborough 0
Whitepine / Trites 820 Darwin / Bloor 0
Coverdale / Crystal 772 2024 to date Old Coach / Hillsborough 0
Coverdale / Pine Glen 771 Average Riders Old Coach / Sanford 0
Trltfes / Sussex 706 per day by board counts ng Glen / Glenview 0
Main / Vaughan Harvey 704 Tobias / Callaghan 0
Highfield / Gordon 632 Trites / Whitepine 0
391 Coverdale 417 2023 - 255 54 Hiltz 1
40 Weldon 393 YTD 2024 - 294 745 Hillsborough 1
Gunningsville / Hillsborough 384 Henderson / Brewster 1
Coverdale / Biggs 375 Hillsborough / 1
683 Coverdale 369 Gunningsville

529 Whitepine 349 3 Hillsborough / Sawgrass 1
Pinewood / Pine Glen 337 ’55-;&——' Leonard / Hillsborough 1
438 Coverdale 315 RIVGFVIGW 123 Sussex 2
334 Coverdale 307 500 Hillsborough 2
Whitepine / Lawson 268 Hillsborough / Chesswood 2
402 Coverdale 251 Hillsborough / Howard 2
528 Pinewood 180 Stops showing 0 board counts does not indicate Old Coach / Wendell 2
Riverview Mall Entrance 159 the route is not successful. Other stop counts in the Pine Glen / Gunningsville 2
Whitepine / Henderson 125 area on that route should be considered before Pine Glen / St Martins 2
Total 25908 that conclusion. Total 25908




Ridership by Bus Route 2024 to date

BoardCount by RouteName

Top Routes @Pinewood @Riverview @ Riverview Connector @Place Riverview Place

Pinewood Riverview Riverview Connector

19K

Pinewood - Route 86
Riverview - Route 81
Riverview Connector - Route 85 R

Place Riverview - Route 82 e
Riverview



2

)=
Riverview

Board Count by Day 2024

400 331

BoardCount

Route 86 Pinewood Stops by day and Route

322 319 595 334 313 316 308 300
268 267 CYAR 354 W 349 § 345 348 J§ 363 341 9
206
200 I
0

March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March

1 2 3 4

CQD:AC transpo

Lo

1SRETION
Map -+ OTraffic

GoRT.

Hungries Diner () Fit Rocks Climbing 0%
Gym Moncton A
: GUNNINGSVILLE
MikaD. Prm\mgo .
A
CODIAC HEIGHTS BELAIR Al Supemmv ~
Coverdale Road-
Toys For Big Boys@ < o,
o
o
e
Kenneth E Spencer 5 c
Memorial Home Giant Ti
o | Rivervi N
& offrations Centre
§ =

MiooLE
CoyardaleRd=Tg Y ORNE e

on
ge® Conerate ™™ e

5 6 7 8 9 10

mp House - A

P
Brewpub & Restaurant Q

Moncton /-

U

CENTENNIAL
PLACE

Dobson Hiking Trail

11

News

POINT PARK

12

SMS

Fares

© Routes

13 14

COVID-19  Info

English =

FAVOURITES

15
Service Day Day

Favourites

ot SignIn

81 Rv

82  PLACERIVERVIEW PLACE
85 RIVERVIEW CONNECTOR
86 PINEWOOD

16 HENNESSEY

50  REDLINE - LIGNE ROUGE
51 SREEP\ USNE—UGREVERTE
53  MAPLETON

60 BESSBOROUGH

61 EvwooD A
67  HILDEGARD

63  LEWISVILLE

64 HOSPITALS - HOPITAUX
AL KILLAM

21 22 23 24 25 26

transposca

MONDAY - FRIDAY / LUNDI - VENDREDI
86 Pinewood

27

Centre Avenir RI::\crleew Cleveland/  Gunningsville / Centre Avenir
Centre Pinewood Hillsborough Centre
Place

:45 67 6:02 6:0 6:20
:20 :32 6:37 6:4. 6:55
:55 07 712 2 7:30
7:30 42 7:52 7:5 :10
0 22 :32 B :50

0 02 12 : 30

0 42 47 k 05
0:05 0:17 :22 0:27 40
0:40 0:52 :57 :02 15
15 27 132 37 50
50 :02 2:07 12 25
:25 :37 2:42 47 00
:00 12 17 :22 35
:35 47 52 57 4:10
4:10 4:22 4:27 4:32 4:45
4:45 4.57 102 07 :20
5:20 132 137 :42 :55
5:55 07 16:12 A7 :30
:30 :42 16:52 :57 :10
10 22 17:32 37 7:50
50 :02 18:07 12 :25
30 42 18:47 52 05
05 17 19:22 27 40
40 52 19:57 20:02 20:15
0:15 20:27 20:32 20:37 20:50
0:50 21:.02 21:07 21:12 21:25

REGULAR ROUTING

CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE, Main, Highfield, Gordon, Weldon, Main, Vaughan
Harvey, Gunningsville Bridge, Coverdale, PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale,
Trites, Whitepine, Cleveland, Pinewood, Pine Glen, Gunningsville,
GUNNINGSVILLE/HILLSBOROUGH, Gunningsville Bridge, Vaughn Harvey, Main,
CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE

28

29

30

31



2

. - —
Riverview
Board Count by Day 2024

66 64
. 62 L o 60 0 58 62 61
4 47 47
50 6 38 45
I I 27 I I I I I
O .
March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Service Day Day

Route 85 Riverview Connector Stops by day and Route

BoardCount

BusTimes PlanaTrip M News SMS  Fares COVID-19 Info  Favourites mm

0] i ' e : transpo.ca

Map - OfTraffic SR © Routes
_— MONDAY - FRIDAY / LUNDI - VENDREDI

+ Y e 85 Riverview Connector

- - i; Y2 R \ ‘ : Place promenade Gunningsville / Riverlea / Cleveland/  Buckingham / Place
Hungres onr @) Bt b " ] 82 PucERvERENPUCE Riverview Crystal HIIIsbugrough Hillsborough Manning Pinewood Susgax Riverview
8 s ] Place Drive Place
L summosviLLE 85 RIVERVIEW CONNECTOR >>>>> >>>>> >>>>> >>>>> 6:25 6:48 6:58 7.08
kD rning @ ] it 7:08 7:10 7:15 721 7:25 7:48 7:58 8:08
2y 3 onie 86  PINEWOOD 8:08 8:10 8:15 8:21 8:25 8:48 8:58 9:08
AlpICepeoT@ O Priesissesucil & .08 9:10 9.15 921 9.25 9.48 9.58 10:08
Toys For g Boys Q) ¥ \ ) 16 HENNESSEY 10:08 10:10 10:15 10:21 10:25 10:48 10:58 11:08
\\Wﬁ"‘* o\ S o 11:08 11:10 11:15 11:21 11:25 11:48 11:58 12:08
Q) - Gian \ o el RS 50 FEDLINE- LIGNEROUGE 12:08 12:10 12:15 12:21 12:25 12.48 12.58 13:08
" m GREEN LINE - LIGNE VERTE 13:08 13:10 13:15 13:21 13:25 13:48 13:58 14:08
& 4 51 wOos 14:08 14:10 14:15 14:21 14:25 14:48 14:58 15:08
¢ 53 o 15:08 15:10 15:15 15:21 15:25 15:48 15:58 16:08
16:08 16:10 16:15 16:21 16:25 16:48 16:58 17:08
60 BEssBOROUGH 17:08 17:10 17:15 17:21 17:25 17:48 17:58 18:08
- 18:08 18:10 18:15 18:21 18:25 18:48 18:58 19:08
- covertaie RN A e I 61 ELMwood 19:08 19:10 19:15 19:21 18:25 19:48 19:58 20:08
20:08 20:10 20:15 20:21 20:25 20:48 20:58 21:08
El varf 6 HILDEGARD 21:08 21:10 21:15 21:21 21:25 21:48 21:58 22:08
63  LewisvILLE REGULAR ROUTING
N S PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale, Strathmore, Suffolk, Lakeview Tower, PROM. CRYSTAL DR, Coverdale, Hillsborough,
signogcams @I 64 HOSPITALS - HOPITAUX HILLSBOROUGH/GUNNINGSVILLE, Point Park, Nowlan, Avondale, Darwin, Emery, Birkdale, Muncey, Riverlea, RIVERLEA / HILLSBOROUGH,
5 i . Hillsborough, Hiliz, Vernon, MANNING, Hillsborough, Runneymead, Bridgedale, Gunningsville, Pine Glen, Whitepine, Cleveland, Pinewood,
2 £l Teme Findlay, Whitepine, Henderson, Lawson, Irving, Frost, Callowhill, Tobias, Callaghan, Trites, Whitepine, BUCKINGHAM, SUSSEX, Trites, Waterfall,

Wilson, Coverdale, PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE



2

. —f—
Riverview
Board Count by Day 2024

Route 82 Place Riverview Place Stops by day and Route

2
30 >

20

17
8
: 1 : n
. I L -

March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March March

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Service Day Day

BoardCount

Mama Supermarket

COBIAC transpo BusTimes  Pla News ~ SMS es  (OVID-19 | Favourites
CENTRAL

artons @ HEGHTS CEEE O v Bass pro Shops ) Quniprex
I m O Traff 5 .
El v raffic [ o) L Sugar Roll; a
P ; & < L] EER(CF champlain Q) ™ Japanese Cuisine ok Routes transpo «ca
<« Moncton Cnhseumo %z > D
2 2 2 3 " Atlantic Superstore ieppe ™ yy
+ DS P ey ey YMCA of 3 Realios P‘“@ 9an Street e g P FAVOURITES

Greater Moncton

opLuM ump House - EE =" e
Brewput & Resaront 05 : = 81 SATURDAY / SAMEDI
y ¥,
@ ,_VQSMW PoeeS)/ 0 82  PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE 32 RIVERVIEW PLACE
Trampoline Park * Avenir Cerfoy b ‘M’d""“ BBQ -2 R
X ° 8 S o Centre Avenir _Plac.a prom. . Manning / .Plac_a Centre Avenir
SR Centre Riverview Crystal Riverlea Hillsborough Leonard Riverview Centre
86 Place Drive Place
ey [ 9:30 | 9:43 | 9:45 | 9:51 | 9:54 | 10:00 | 10:15 | 10:30 ]
3 : Sy [ 1330 | 1343 [ 1345 | 1351 | 1354 | 1400 | 1415 | 1430 |
Hungriespiner §) QF: Sacks limbing 2 ‘ﬂ; 50  REDLINE - LIGNE ROUGE
SN = o 51 GREEN LINE - LIGNE VERTE SuNDAYI DIMANCHE
N S
o Q \ e 82 RIVERVIEW PLACE
PRSP O e B [ 1230 | 1243 | 1245 | 1251 | 1254 | 1300 | 1315 | 1330 |
Coverdale Road- \ ccl
Tuysms‘gm@ R : ) 60  BESSBOROUGH
& W g \ ~ . Route / Trajet
@ - oo REh | o wedle 61 mwoon CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE, Main, Highfield, Gordon, Weldon, Main, Vaughan Harvey, Gunningsville Bridge, Goverdale, PLAGE
\ et b 62 HILDEGARD RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale, Strathmore, Suffolk, Lakeview Tower, PROM. CRYSTAL DR, Coverdale, Hillsborough, Point Park,
F@\M 1 Ok‘zeru\\um\/gﬂv;vﬁ\.:; ) | 7 7 Nowlan, Avondale, Darwin, Emery, Birkdale, Muncey, Riverlea, RIVERLEA / HILLSBOROUGH, Hillsborough, Hiltz, Vernon,
7 ‘ @ weue MANNING Hillsborough, Old Coach, LEONARD, Hillsborough, Coverdale, PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale, Gunningsville
il e Bridge, Main, CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE
o Subey:Rwemewé / s -
LR N W IS, .




2

. - —
Riverview
Board Count by Day 2024

200 159

100 71

BoardCount

7 5 6 2 7

O I e E— .

Route 81 Riverview Stops by day and Route
4 4 12 3

179
90
I 3 6 5 I 8 6 10 7
— —— T . T . . — - e B s

b ’\ > % Q N\ A X A5 Ao A S O Q Ny D A5 26 g\ > © Q A
N N \ A N N N N '\ a\ N v \(\’2, \0’2, \0’2, \(\’L Y\'L ((\S\,L v U \(\'L ‘(\5\") (\S\”)

@\’b‘ \N‘)‘ \N‘)‘(’ @’0‘0 \\N& @\’o‘ \q\")‘ ﬁ\")‘c s\'& VNb‘ \(\“\’b‘ V‘\ﬁ( V‘\'o‘ V‘\’b‘ “\’b‘ \\’b‘ Y\\Nb‘ \Nb‘ @’b‘ V‘\(b‘ “\’b‘ V‘\ﬁ( V‘\'o‘ V‘\’b‘ V‘\’b‘ Q2 \Nb‘ @’b‘ @’b‘ Q2 “\’b‘

Service Day Day

COBIAS transpo BusTimes PlanaTrip Map News SMS Fares COVID-19 Info  Favourites

MyAccount: Sign In

OTraffic

- @i . e © Routes
Trampoline Park o

FAVOURITES
+
e 81 RIVERVIEW
82 PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE
i SR 85 RIVERVIEW CONNECTOR
Huugne:Dmero anRacksChmhmg Q .
Gym Moncton -
AL o ‘\ g 86
mikaD rinting @ Ny 16
o 2 Algibelobiog, 50  REDLINE- LIGNE ROUGE
Toys For Big Boys' 5 {
| % GREEN LINE - LIGNE VERTE
yﬁv“ N - 51 N s
e @ ¢ Rivel®Bw AR )
10rial Home. Giant 2 | ReservonrendDam 53 MAPLETON
| Cice ]
o Oherations o @) 60 BESSBOROUGH
6] ELMWOOD
et 67  HILDEGARD
corertate R IDLE
=0 63 VISVILLE
] Dari]
Dobson Hiking Trail 64 HOSPITALS - HOPITAUX
httpsi//app.codiactianspo.ca &5 LT =

transp a

MONDAY - FRIDAY / LUNDI - VENDREDI

81 Riverview
c-m.- Avenir  Manning /| Cleveland | Buckingham/ " .‘mw Centre Avenir
Conter Hillsborough  Pinewood Sussex o Contor
2130 2140 2145 2155 2215 2230

CENTRE AVENIR GENTRE, i, Higheld, Gordon Weldon Hain, Vaughan Harvey, Guingl e
Hillsborough, Hitz, Vermon, MANNING, HILLSBOROUGH, Coverdale, Pine Glen, Whitepine, Clevel
Prnowood,Findiy, Whiopine, Handorson, Lawson Ining,Froe, Galowhl, Totias, Galaghan, Tres.
Whitepine, BUCKINGHAM, SUSSEX, Trites, Waterfall Wilson, Coverdale, PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE,
Coverdale, Gunningsvile Bridge, Main, CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE

SATURDAY / SAMEDI
81 Riverview
Place promenade lace Contre
Riverview Crystal f,'i':’.":,‘n'::’ B"‘;"J"“:‘:’"' Riverview  Avenir
Pl Dri Pla Centre
4 4 7:1 5

g & Bl

4 4 o1

: 2045 | 2050 | 2105 :
See 2130 route below/Voir trajet 21:30 -dessous ; 22.30

Route / Trajet
CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE, Main, Highfield, Gordon, Weldon, Main, Vaughan Harvey, Gunningsville Bridge,
Coverdale, PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale, Strathmore, Suffolk, Lakeview Tower, PROM. CRYSTAL
DR, Coverdale, Pine Glen, Whitepine, Cleveland, Pinewood, Findlay, Whitepine, Henderson, Lawson, Irving,
Frost, Callowhill, Tobias, Callaghan, Trites, Whitepine, BUCKINGHAM, SUSSEX, Trites, Waterfall, Wilson,
Coverdale, PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale, Gunningsville Bridge, Main, CENTRE AVENIR
ITRE

21:30 Route / Trajet 21:30

Centre Avenir  Manning / Cleveland/  Buckingham / Ris:v;w ﬁt:f.'.f
Centre Hillsborough  Pinewood Sussex Place Ceontre
[ 21:30 | 21:40 I 21:45 I 21:55 [ 2215 [ 2230

/At 21:30 bus travels CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE, Main, Highfield, Gordon, Weldon, Main, Vaughan Harvey,
Gunningsville Bridge, Hillsborough, Hiltz, Vernon, MANNING, HILLSBOROUGH, Coverdale, Pine Glen,
Whitepine, Cleveland, Pinewood, Findlay, Whitepine, Henderson, Lawson, Irving, Frost, Callowhill, Tobias,
Callaghan, Trites, Whitepine, BUCKINGHAM, SUSSEX, Trites, Waterfall, Wilson, Coverdale, PLACE
RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale, Gunningsville Bridge, Main, CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE

SUNDAY / DIMANCHE
81 Riverview

Centre Place promenade Cleveland/  Buckingham / Place Centre
Avenir Riverview Crystal Riverview Avenir
Pla Dris Pinewood Sussex Pla Centre
K : 0:50 1:05 H :30
1:50 2:05 B :30
3:50 14:05 5 :30
4:50 :05 B :30
5:50 :05 B :30
6:50 05 B 30
7:50 :05 A :30

Route / Trajet
CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE, Main, Highfield, Gordon, Weldon, Main, Vaughan Harvey, Gunningsville Bridge,

Coverdale, PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale, Strathmore, Suffolk, Lakeview Tower, PROM.
CRYSTAL DR, Coverdale, Pine Glen, Whitepine, Cleveland, Pinewood, Findlay, Whitepine, Henderson,
Lawson, Irving, Frost, Callowhill, Tobias, Callaghan, Trites, Whitepine, BUCKINGHAM, SUSSEX, Trites,

Waterfall, Wilson, Coverdale, PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale, Gunningsville Bridge, Main,

CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE
17:30 Route / Trajet 17:30
Place

Riverview Manning /  Centre Avenir
Hillsborough Centre
Place
T80 [ 1820 [ 18

PLACE RIVERVIEW PLACE, Coverdale, Hillsborough, Hiltz, Vernon, MANNING HILLSBOROUGH Rd,
Gunningsville Bridge, Vaughan Harvey, Main St, CENTRE AVENIR CENTRE



